The agency experienced routine transfers with other state agencies, which were consistent with the activities
of the fund making the transfer. Repayment of interfund balances occurs within one year from the date of
the financial statement.

TTUHSC had no interfund receivable or interfund payables as of August 31, 2019.  Tables included in
previous years detailing the other types of interfund activity and transactions above are an optional
presentation and are not included in this note.

Page 25 of 37

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER
Annual Financial Report

U N A U D I T E D

Notes to the Financial Statements
August 31, 2019

NOTE 13
Continuance Subject to Review

TTUHSC is not subject to the Texas Sunset Act.

NOTE 14
Adjustments to Fund Balances and Net Position

During fiscal year 2019, certain reclassifications resulted in the restatement of comparative financial
statement balances for the year ended August 31, 2018. These reclassifications required no restatement of
fund balances or net position. The table below summarizes these reclassifications.

As Reported As Corrected

Statement Description 08/31/18 Reclassifications 08/31/18

SNP Restricted Expendable Other 82,747,592.51$   (9,733,127.08)$   73,014,465.43$

SNP Unrestricted 349,112,597.28   9,733,127.08   358,845,724.36

Total Net Position ‐$

SRECNP Private Gifts ‐ Non‐Pledged 9,195,790.26$   4,630,038.26$   13,825,828.52$

Total Non‐Operating Revenues 4,630,038.26$

SRECNP Net Transfers from Texas Tech Foundation Inc. 4,630,038.26$   (4,630,038.26)$   ‐$

Total Capital Contributions and Transfers (4,630,038.26)$

Cash Flow Proceeds from Gifts 8,681,298.56$   4,630,038.26$   13,311,336.82$

Cash Flow Proceeds from Transfers ‐ TTFI 4,630,038.26$   (4,630,038.26)$   ‐$

Net Cash Provided by Noncapital Financing Activities ‐$

NOTE 15
Contingencies and Commitments

UNPAID CLAIMS AND LAWSUITS

At August 31, 2019, various non-medical malpractice lawsuits involving the TTUHSC were pending. While
the ultimate liability with respect to most litigation and claims asserted against TTUHSC cannot be
reasonably estimated at this time, such liability, to the extent not provided for by insurance or otherwise, is